

Letter No. FKSAI-71/24

REGULAR EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING

MEETING NOTICE

The Executive Committee of the Flying Kick Sports Association, India in accordance with the Constitution of Association & Society "Executive Committee Meeting" hereby calls and declare public notice that the REGULAR meeting of the Executive Committee of the Flying Kick Sports Association, India has been scheduled for Saturday, 14th September 2024 at 11:00 A.M at the House No. 223, Near Dahiya Communication, Under Pass Bridge, Swtantar Nagar, Narela, North West Delhi-110040.

You therefore, requested to make it convenient to attend the same please

AGENDA:-

- Welcome & Attendance. 1.
- Discussion about to Members Fees. 2.
- Discussion about to 8th National Competition. 3.
- 4. Discussion recognition from Ministry of Sports.
- Discussion about all Appointed Member's/Committee/Associate Member's dissolve. 5.
- Constitute Fresh Office Bearers & Appointed Member's. 6.

ING KICK SPORTS

Neeraj Kumar)

General Secretary ing Kick Sports Association, India

Copy to: All Executive Members













FLYING KICK SPORTS ASSOCIATION INDIA

Regd. Office: Flat No. #229, A-Block, Sector-1, Hind Apartment, Narela, Delhi - 110040

Regular Executive Committee Meeting

A meeting of Regular Executive Committee held on today i.e. 14th September, 2024 (Saturday); 11:00 AM at House No. 223, Near Dahiya Communication, under pass bridge, Swatantar Nagar, Narela, North West Delhi – 110040 w.r.t. agenda circulated through meeting notice vide no. FKSAI-71/24 dated 25-07-2024 to all Regular Executive Committee members.

Following members were present: -

1. Dr. Vijay Rao President 2. Suresh Kumar Vice President 3. Amit Kumar Vice President 4. Niraj **General Secretary** 5. Aakash Joint Secretary 6. Narender Kumar Joint Secretary 7. Vikas Treasurer 8. Mukesh Exe. Member Exe. Member 9. Ranjeet Kumar

All records and facts were placed before aforesaid Committee Members by General Secretary of the Committee. After perusal of record and facts, a thorough discussion was held on following major points of agenda:-

- 1. To fix Membership Fees for the members of the Association.
- 2. To organize 8th National Competition of Flying Kick Sports.
- 3. Further necessary action from Association w.r.t. obtain recognition from Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Government of India.
- 4. To dissolve all Appointed Member's/Associate Member's Committees.
- 5. To constitute fresh Office Bearers and Appointed Member's.

In view of above points, recommendations of above Committee are as under: -

- 1. In the meeting, with the consent of all the members, the proposal to keep the Annual Fee of Executive Members at Rs.5000/- was approved.
- 2. All Executive Members agreed to organize the 8th National Championship of Flying Kick Sports in Delhi in October 2024.

- 3. All the members shared their views regarding getting recognition from Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Government of India and While discussing the further necessary action, the President and General Secretary said that we will soon meet the Sports Minister of the Government of India, Dr. Mansukh Mandaviya Ji regarding recognition and with the help of Higher Dignitaries & Hon'ble Minister Shri Chirag Paswan Ji and Hon'ble Minister Shri Ram Das Athawale Ji of the Government of India, we will request for recognition from the Sports Ministry and will meet them.
- 4. All the Executive Members unanimously agreed/decided that all the appointed Member/Associate Member/ all Committees be dissolved with immediate effect.
- All the Executive Members unanimously passed the proposal for formation of New Office Bearers and Appointment New Members, New Committee's, Associate Members & Advisory Council Members. In which members of the Fresh Executive Committee were elected for a term of 4 years (2024 to 2028).

S. No	Name Of Candidates	Designation	State
1	Dr. D. Suresh, IAS	President	Haryana
2	Mr. Pardeep Vats	Sr. Vice President	Delhi
3	Dr. Vijay Rao	Vice President	Andhra Pradesh
4	Dr. K.S Kajal	Vice President	Haryana
5	Mr. Vijay Kumar	Vice President	Kerala
6	Mr. Niraj	General Secretary	Delhi
7	Mr. Ankur Garg	Joint Secretary	Delhi
8	Mr. Aakash	Joint Secretary	Delhi
9	Mr. Vikas	Treasurer	Delhi
10	Mr. Ranjeet Kumar	Executive Member	Uttar Pradesh
11	Mr. Mukesh	Executive Member	Haryana

"Members of the Fresh Executive Committee"

Henceforth, all working of Flying Kick Sports Association India shall be done according to above recommendations of Committee. The Minutes of Meeting confirmed.

Approved by the General Secretary of the FKSAI.

